

**Special (POCSO) Case No – 66/2015**  
(CIS No.- 250/2015)

**Order 54 date 16/12/2022**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person Puniram Oraon is produced from J/C.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

No PW. No SR.

Thus the case is adjourned.

Fix on **(06.01.2023)** for evidence of CSW no. 12 and 13 and  
production of accused person.

Issue summon upon accordingly as per CS.

Dict. & Corrected by me

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri