

**Special (POCSO) Case No – 66/2015**

(CIS No.- 250/2015)

**Order 54 date 16/12/2022**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person Puniram Oraon is produced from J/C.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

No PW. No SR.

Thus the case is adjourned.

Fix on **(06.01.2023)** for evidence of CSW no. 12 and 13 and production of accused person.

Issue summon upon accordingly as per CS.

Dict. & Corrected by me

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri

**Order 55 date 06/01/2023**

**This order dictated to steno by P.O**

**Order 56 date 17.01.2023**

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and appointment of legal aid lawyer from DLSA, Jalpaiguri.

Sole accused person namely Puniram Oraon is produced from J/C.

In spite of issuing copy of order for appointment of Ld. Lawyer from DLSA, Jalpaiguri no appointment has been filed so far till date.

As such the case is adjourned.

Fix **(13.02.2023)** for production of the accused person and appointment of legal aid lawyer from DLSA, Jalpaiguri.

Dict. & Corrected by me

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri

**Special (POCSO) Case No – 66/2015**

(CIS No.- 250/2015)

**Order 57 date 13.02.2023**

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and appointment of legal aid lawyer from DLSA, Jalpaiguri.

Sole accused person namely Puniram Oraon is produced from J/C.

None moves. The case is adjourned.

Fix (**20.04.2023**) for production of the accused person and appointment of legal aid lawyer from DLSA, Jalpaiguri.

Dict. & Corrected by me

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri

**Order 58 date 23/02/2023**

**This order is dictated to steno by Ld. P.O.**

**Order 59 date 20/04/2023**

**This order is dictated to steno by Ld. P.O.**

**Order 60 date 29/04/2023**

**This order is dictated to steno by Ld. P.O.**

**Order 61 date 17/05/2023**

**This order is dictated to steno by Ld. P.O.**

**Order 62 date 15/07/2023**

Today is fixed for evidence and appearance of the accused person.

Sole accused person on c/b namely Puniram Oraon is absent without step.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present.

No P.W. No S.R. Thus the case is adjourned.

Fix on (**11.10.2023**) for cross examination of P.W no – 01, 02 and 03 u/s 311 Cr.P.C and production of the accused person.

Issue summons accordingly. B.C – II to comply.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri

**Special (POCSO) Case No – 66/2015**  
(CIS No.- 250/2015)

**Order 64 date 27/02/2024**

Today is fixed for evidence and appearance of the accused person.

Sole accused person on c/b namely Puniram Oraon is absent without step.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present.

No P.W. No S.R. Thus the case is adjourned.

Fix on **(07.06.2024)** for cross examination of P.W no – 01, 02 and 03 u/s 311 Cr.P.C and appearance of the accused person.

Issue summons accordingly. B.C – II to comply.

Surety is directed to produce the accused person by the date fixed i.d W/A.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri