

**Sessions (POCSO) Case No - 66/2015**  
(CIS No.- 250/2015)

**Order 56 date 17.01.2023**

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and appointment of legal aid lawyer from DLSA, Jalpaiguri.

Sole accused person namely Puniram Oraon is produced from J/C.

In spite of issuing copy of order for appointment of Ld. Lawyer from DLSA, Jalpaiguri no appointment has been filed so far till date.

As such the case is adjourned.

Fix (13.02.2023) for production of the accused person and appointment of legal aid lawyer from DLSA, Jalpaiguri.

Dict. & Corrected by me

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri