

Special Case (POCSO) No.66/2015
(CIS No. 250/2015)

J.O Code- WB00732

Order No. 58 dt. 23.02.2023:

The record is put up today by a put up petition filed on behalf of the accused Puniram Oraon alongwith a bail petition appended with a fresh V.nama.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused submitted that the accused/petitioner is falsely implicated in this case and languishing in custody for a considerable period of time and prayed for enlarging the accused on bail on any condition.

Heard Ld. Spl. PP who raised objection.

Perused the record.

Find that there is an allegation against the accused for allegedly committing forcible rape upon a minor girl and four witnesses including victim girl is examined as yet and there is prima-facie materials against the accused/petitioner.

Considering the above facts and having regard to the nature of offence, the bail application of the accused/petitioner Puniram Oraon is rejected.

Todate (i.e 20.04.2023) for production.

D/C by me

Judge, Special Court,
(Under POCSO Act)
2ndCourt, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(Under POCSO Act)
2ndCourt, Jalpaiguri