

Special (POCSO) Case No – 66/2015

(CIS No.- 250/2015)

Order 66 date 04/10/2024

Today is fixed for evidence and appearance of the accused person.

Sole accused person on c/b namely Puniram Oraon is absent without step.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present.

No P.W. No S.R. Thus the case is adjourned.

Fix on **(05.02.2025)** for cross examination of P.W no – 01, 02 and 03 u/s 311 Cr.P.C and appearance of the accused person.

Issue summons accordingly. B.C – II to comply.

Surety is directed to produce the accused person by the date fixed i.d W/A.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri