

Special (POCSO) Case No – 66/2015
(CIS No.- 250/2015)

Order 67 date 05/02/2025

Today is fixed for evidence and appearance of the accused person.

Sole accused person on c/b namely Puniram Oraon is absent without step.

It is now 12:30 p.m. On repeated call none moves on behalf of the accused person.

Hence issue W/A against the accused person namely Puniram Oraon and start proceeding against the surety concern u/s 446 Cr.P.C.

Fix on **(16.04.2025)** for E.R of W/A.

Documents relating to identity of the victim be kept in a sealed envelope.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri