

Special (POCSO) Case No – 66/2015

(CIS No.- 250/2015)

Order 68 date 16/04/2025

Today is fixed for E.R of W/A.

Local Bar observe cease work due to sudden demise of Ld. Lawyer.

None appears, No steps taken.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix on **(29-08-2025)** for E.R of W/A.

Documents relating to identity of victim be kept in sealed envelope.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
(u/s 409 IPC)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(u/s 409 IPC)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri